

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 313 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.**

Jhabarmal Bhagvanram Jhangid ...Appellant
Versus
Chandraprakash Bubna and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rahul Kedar, i/b Savita Malkamparte, for the Appellant.
Mr. Dirhang Shah, a/w Hetta Sagar, i/b Piyush Shah, for the
Respondents.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 14th JUNE, 2023**

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file an affidavit-in-reply.

By way of final indulgence, two weeks time is granted to file affidavit-in-reply.

3. It is hereby made clear that no request for extension of time to file affidavit shall be entertained on any count whatsoever.

4. In the event the affidavit-in-reply is not filed, the Court would proceed on the premise that the averments in the interim application remain uncontroverted.
5. The appellant is at liberty to file affidavit-in-rejoinder within a week of being served with affidavit-in-reply.
6. Stand over to 5th July, 2023.
7. In the meanwhile, ad-interim order passed by this Court on 26th April, 2023 in respect of agricultural land bearing Gat Nos.7 and 29 shall continue to operate till next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]