

Sayali Upasani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 313 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. - 3947 OF 2023**

Jhabarmal Bhagvanram Jhangid ...Appellant

Vs.

Chandraprakash L. Bubna and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Rahul Kedar i/b Savita N. Malkampate, for Appellant.

Ms. Archana Jha i/b Mr. Piyush M. Shah, for Respondents.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 5th JULY, 2023

P.C.:-

- 1) Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2) The learned Counsel for the appellant seeks time to consider affidavit-in-reply and file an affidavit-in-rejoinder.
- 3) Let affidavit-in-rejoinder be filed on or before 4th August, 2023.
- 4) Stand over to 23rd August, 2023.
- 5) Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]