

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 313 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3947 OF 2023

Jhabarmal Bhagvanram Jhangid

...Appellant

V/s.

Chandraprakash L. Bubna and anr.

....Respondents

Makampatesavita, for the Appellant.

Mr. Piyush Shah, Mr. Dishang Shah, Hetla Sagar, for the Respondents.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 28 November 2023.

P.C. :

1. It is submitted that the learned counsel appearing for the Appellant is in difficulty. Request for adjournment is made. List the Appeal on **14 December 2023**.

2. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2023.11.30
15:41:57 +0530