

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.313 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3947 OF 2023**

Jhabarmal Bhagvanram Jhangid ... Appellant
V/s.
Chandraprakash L. Bubna & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Appellant.
Ms. Kinjal Gogri h/f. Adv. Piyush Shah for the Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 24TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. Ms. Gogri, Advocate for the Respondent, seeks an adjournment on the ground that Advocate on record met with an accident.
2. At her request, list the matter on 7th April 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)